
RT. #1      HANDY BUS  MON-THURS. AM Page 1

BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #22
DEPART BUS LOT 6:10

LT ON SMITH FERRY
  STOP 2400  GO UP TO THE HOUSE KAMYE 6:15

LT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON WOODBINE

RT ON TANGLWOOD

RT ON DEER RUN

MAKE CIRCLE

LT ON DEER RUN

   STOP 1904 LEVI 6:20

RT ON POPLIN

LT ON SMITH FERRY

LT ON GULICK

RT ON E. 61st  Str. S.

LT ON S. 6th Str. E.

    STOP 6131 KESSLEE 6:30

RT ON DAVIS FIELD

RT ON 64HWY

RT ON SMITH FERRY

LT ON CHEROKEE

RT ON VALHALLA

LT ON CHAUCER

LT ON CARY

    STOP 308 NASH 6:35

RT ON VALHALLA

RT ON CHEROKEE

RT ON PEAK BLVD

    STOP R&R CROSSING

RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.

LT ON PIN OAK

LT ON S. 26TH STR. W.

    STOP 2719 AUBREY 6:49

RT ON HADDOCK

RT ON S. 28TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2606 DAYTON 6:51

RT ON S. 27TH STRE. W.

RT ON HADDOCK

RT ON 69 HWY

RT ON RAMONA

RT ON COBURN CIRCLE  THEN CIRCLE CENTER ISLAND 

 TO THE LEFT AND BACK UP TO WALK WAY

    STOP 2400 SARAH 6:56

LT ON 69 HWY

RT ONTO PEAK BLVD EAST BOUND

    STOP R&R CROSSING

LT ON YORK STREET

LT ON 28TH STREET

LT INTO HILLDALE SPRING APT.

    STOP APT. C  2460 BRAYLEN 7:03

BACK TO YORK STREET

LT ON YORK STREET

RT ON GIBSON STRE.

REVISED 4-27-17



RT. #1      HANDY BUS  MON-THURS. AM Page 2

BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #22

RT INTO PARKVIEW SCHOOL AND DROP OFF STUDENTS 7:20

   KESSLEE, BRAYLEN & DAYTON

LT ON GIBSON STR.

RT/LT ONTO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE SOUTH BOUND

RT ON GULICK

LT ON BURBANK

RT ON QUEENS

LT ON ELBERTA

LT ON SHERWOOD

LT ON BURBANK

   STOP 421 SEJIN 7:35

RT ON QUEENS

CROSS PEAK BLVD

LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

RT ON GULICK

RT ON SMITH FERRY

LT ON ORCHARD PARK

   STOP 4917 ALEX 7:46

TURN AROUND AND GO BACK TO SMITH FERRY

RT ON SMITH FERRY

LT    INTO SCHOOL AND DROP MS/HS STUDENTS 7:49

KAMYE,LEVI, SEJIN, ALEX & SARAH

RT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON CHEROKEE 

RT ON VAHALLA

LT ON CREASTVIEW

RT ON SHEFFIELD

    STOP 3900 LANDON 8:10

RT ON VAHALLA

RT ON CHEROKEE STR.

RT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

RT    INTO ELEM. AND DROP STUDENTS 8:15

RETURN TO BUS LOT

**** MONDAY - WENDNESDAY MIDDAY RUN

PICK UP MRS.TALLEY AT M.S. 11:50

LT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON GULICK

LT ON E. 53RD STR. S.

RT ON S. 25TH STR. E.

     STOP 5805 S. 25TH STR. E. CALLEIGH

PULL IN DRIVE WAY PULL UP TO END OF FIRST HOUSE 

AND BACK DOWN TO SENCOND HOUSE FOR PICK UP

LT ON E. 53RD STR. S

RT ON GULICK

LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

LT    INTO ELEM. AND DROP STUDENTS

RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 4-27-17



RT. #1      HANDY BUS  MON-THURS. PM Page 3

BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #22

   DEPART MS/HS 2:50

LT ON SMITH FERRY

LT ON GULICK

LT ON GRANDVEIW PARK

LT INTO ELEM.SCHOOL AND PICK UP STUDENTS 3:00

LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

LT ON CHEROKEE

LT ON VAHALLA

    STOP 311 NASH 3:12

LT ON SHEFFIELD

RT ON CARDINAL

    STOP 3900 LANDON 3:15

RT ON HILLCREAST

LT ON SHEFFIELD

RT ON VAHALLA

LT ON CHEROKEE STR.

LT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON ORCHARD PARKWAY

   STOP 4917 ALEX 3:25

TURN AROUND AND GO BACK TO SMITH FERRY

RT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON POPLIN

RT DEER RUN

MAKE CIRCLE

LT ON DEER RUN

   STOP 1904 LEVI 3:43

RT ON POPLIN

RT ON SMITH FERRY
  STOP 2400  GO UP TO THE HOUSE KAMYE 3:46

RT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON GULICK

LT ON E. 53RD STRE. S.

LT ON S. 25TH STRE. E.
     STOP 5805 S. 25TH STR. E. (MON,TUES,WEDN) CALLEIGH

PULL IN DRIVE WAY PULL UP TO END OF FIRST HOUSE 

AND BACK DOWN TO SENCOND HOUSE FOR PICK UP

LT ON S. 25TH STRE. E.

LT ON E. 53RD STRE. S.

RT ON GULICK

LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

RT ON PEAK BLVD

LT ON GULICK

LT ON BURBANK

RT ON QUEENS

LT ON ELBERTA

LT ON SHERWOOD

LT ON BURBANK

   STOP 421 SAJIN 3:59

RT ON GULICK

RT ON PEAK BLVD

RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.

LT ON PIN OAK

REVISED 4-27-17



RT. #1      HANDY BUS  MON-THURS. PM Page 4

BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #22

LT ON S. 26TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2719 AUBREY 4:05

RT ON HADDOCK

RT ON 69 HWY

RT ON RAMONA

RT ON COBURN CIRCLE  THEN CIRCLE CENTER ISLAND 

 TO THE LEFT AND BACK UP TO WALK WAY

    STOP 2400 SARAH 4:10

LT ON 69 HWY

RT ONTO PEAK BLVD EAST BOUND

LT ONTO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE NORTH BOUND

RT/LT ON GIBSON STRE.

RT INTO PARKVIEW SCHOOL AND PICK UP STUDENTS 4:20

   KESSLEE & DAYTON

LT ON GIBSON STR.

RT/LT ONTO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE SOUTH BOUND

RT ON PEAK BLVD.

RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.

LT ON HADDOCK

RT ON S. 28TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2606 DAYTON 4:35

RT ON S. 27TH STRE. W.

LT ON HADDOCK

RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.

LT ON PEAK BLVD.

RT ON 64 HWY

LT ON E. 53RD STRE. S.

RT ON GULICK

RT ON E. 61st  STRE. S.

LT ON S. 6th STRE. E.

    STOP 6131 KESSLEE 4:55

RT ON DAVIS FIELD

RT ON 64 HWY

RT ON SMITH FERRY

RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 4-27-17



RT. #1     HANDY BUS  FRIDAY AM Page 5

BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #22

    NO SCHOOL PARKVIEW ON FRIDAYS

DEPART BUS LOT 6:20

LT ON SMITH FERRY
  STOP 2400  GO UP TO THE HOUSE KAMYE 6:25

LT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON WOODBINE

RT ON TANGLWOOD

RT ON DEER RUN

MAKE CIRCLE

LT ON DEER RUN

   STOP 1904 LEVI 6:30

RT ON POPLIN

LT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON CHEROKEE

RT ON VALHALLA

LT ON CREASTVIEW

LT ON SHEFFIELD

    STOP 3809 NASH 6:35

RT ON VALHALLA

RT ON CHEROKEE

LT ON PEAK BLVD

    STOP R&R CROSSING

RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.

LT ON PIN OAK

LT ON S. 26TH STRE.W.

    STOP 2719 AUBREY 6:40

RT ON HADDOCK

RT ON 69 HWY

RT ON RAMONA

RT ON COBURN CIRCLE  THEN CIRCLE CENTER ISLAND 

 TO THE LEFT AND BACK UP TO WALK WAY

    STOP 2400 SARAH 6:45

LT ON 69 HWY

RT ONTO PEAK BLVD EAST BOUND

LT ON GULICK

RT ON BURBANK

RT ON QUEENS

LT ON ELBERTA

LT ON SHERWOOD

LT ON BURBANK

   STOP 421 SEJIN 7:15

RT ON GULICK

RT ON PEAK BLVD

LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

RT ON GULICK

RT ON SMITH FERRY

LT ON ORCHARD PARK

   STOP 4917 ALEX 7:24

TURN AROUND AND GO BACK TO SMITH FERRY

RT ON SMITH FERRY

LT    INTO SCHOOL AND DROP MS/HS STUDENTS 7:26

KAMYE,LEVI, SEJIN, ALEX & SARAH

REVISED 4-27-17



RT. #1     HANDY BUS  FRIDAY AM Page 6

BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #22

    NO SCHOOL PARKVIEW ON FRIDAYS

RT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON CHEROKEE 

RT ON VAHALLA

LT ON CREASTVIW

LT ON SHEFFIELD

    STOP 3900 LANDON 7:40

RT ON VAHALLA

RT ON CHEROKEE STR.

RT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

RT    INTO ELEM. AND DROP STUDENTS 7:45

RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 4-27-17



RT. #1     HANDY BUS  FRIDAY PM Page 7

BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #22

    NO SCHOOL PARKVIEW ON FRIDAYS

   DEPART MS/HS 2:50

LT ON SMITH FERRY

LT ON GULICK

LT ON GRANDVEIW PARK

LT    INTO ELEM.SCHOOL AND PICK UP STUDENTS 3:00

LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

LT ON CHEROKEE

LT ON VAHALLA

    STOP 311 NASH 3:13

LT ON SHEFFIELD

RT ON CARDINAL

    STOP 3900 LANDON 3:18

RT ON HILLCREAST

LT ON SHEFFIELD

RT ON VAHALLA

LT ON CHEROKEE STR.

LT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON ORCHARD PARKWAY

   STOP 4917 ALEX 3:23

TURN AROUND AND GO BACK TO SMITH FERRY

RT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON POPLIN

RT DEER RUN

MAKE CIRCLE

LT ON DEER RUN

   STOP 1904 LEVI 3:26

RT ON POPLIN

RT ON SMITH FERRY
  STOP 2400  GO UP TO THE HOUSE KAMYE 3:28

RT ON SMITH FERRY

RT ON GULICK

LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

RT ON PEAK BLVD

LT ON BURBANK

RT ON QUEENS

LT ON ELBERTA

LT ON SHERWOOD

LT ON BURBANK

   STOP 421 SAJIN 3:35

RT ON GULICK

RT ON PEAK BLVD

    STOP R&R CROSSING

RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.

LT ON PIN OAK

LT ON S. 26TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2719 AUBREY 3:44

RT ON HADDOCK

REVISED 4-27-17



RT. #1     HANDY BUS  FRIDAY PM Page 8

BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #22

    NO SCHOOL PARKVIEW ON FRIDAYS

RT ON 69 HWY

RT ON RAMONA

RT ON COBURN CIRCLE  THEN CIRCLE CENTER ISLAND 

 TO THE LEFT AND BACK UP TO WALK WAY

    STOP 2400 SARAH 3:49

LT ON 69 HWY

RT ONTO PEAK BLVD EAST BOUND

RT ON 64 HWY

LT ON SMITH FERRY

RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 4-27-17


